PREPERATION OF SOIL BED FOR GRASSING 

INCLUDING SUPPLY, MISXING & SPREADING 

OF GOOD EARTH AND MANURE AT NALANDA 

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY PREMISES AT NALANDA 

UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS AT RAJGIR, 

NALANDA, BIHAR – 803116. 

2. Estimated Cost Rs. 35.67 Lakhs 

3. Earnest Money Rs. 71,340/- (Rupees seventy one thousand three 

hundred forty only) 

4. Tender Form Fee Rs. 1000/- plus GST @ 18% 

5. Period of work 

completion 

30 days from issuance of work order 

6. Last date & time for 

submission of bid 

27.01.2026 at 03:00 PM 

7. Opening of Technical 

Tender 

27.01.2026 at 03:30 PM